

Bancroft Public Library Board operating as North Hastings Public Library

Position Vacant:	Chief Executive Officer / Head Librarian
Applications:	Email a Cover Letter and Resumé to nhpl.board@gmail.com .
Closing Date:	Friday, May 19, 2023 at 4:00 p.m

The Bancroft Public Library Board operating as North Hastings Public Library is a stand-alone library system that serves the extended community of the Town of Bancroft, Township of Faraday and Township of Limerick. We are seeking to appoint a new Chief Executive Officer / Head Librarian who will lead the Library staff, oversee day-to-day operations, and promote the Library's vision.

A full job description is posted on the homepage of the Library's website, at www.northhastingslibrary.ca/.

We thank all applicants, but only those selected for interview will be contacted by the Board.